

GAYATRI SHIMPI

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 17764 OF 2023

Abu Saddam Abubakar Choudhary

.. Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....
Mr. Ajay Dubey i/b Ashish Dubey & Associates for Petitioner
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 22, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Dubey, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** Perused the praecipe dated 22.08.2023.
- 4.** Time to carry out the amendment granted by order dated 02.08.2023 stands extended by a further period of four weeks from today.
- 5.** Praecipe is disposed.

G.R.SHIMPI

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI
Digitally signed
by GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI
Date:
2023.08.22
14:19:36 +0530