

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12167 OF 2024.

Abu Saddam Abubakar Choudhary

...Petitioner.

Versus

State Of Maharashtra Thr Government Pleader
And Ors.

...Respondents.

Mr. Ashish Dubey for the Petitioner.

Ms. Savita Prabhune for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 2nd September, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the newly added Respondent No.6, who is the contesting Respondent returnable on **30th September 2024.**
2. In addition to Court notice, petitioner to serve the respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.
3. Before the next date, learned counsel for the Petitioner to serve learned AGP with copy of the petition.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]