

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.12167 OF 2024**

Abu Saddam Abubakar Choudhary  
V/S

....Petitioner

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents

None *for the Petitioner.*

**Mr. S.A. Prabhune, AGP** *for Respondents / State.*

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.  
DATE : 10 MARCH 2025.**

**P.C.:**

Time to supply copy of Petition for service of notice to Respondent No.6 is extended by two weeks. If copies supplied, issue fresh notice to Respondent No.6, returnable on **28 April 2025**. If copy is not supplied within the stipulated period, the Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

Digitally signed  
by  
SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM  
Date:  
2025.03.12  
14:52:52 +0530